Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitoshi Miyata	07/28/2008
Yoshimasa Fujigaki	07/28/2008
Yoji Yamaguchi	07/28/2008
Yoshinori Muto	07/28/2008
Masaaki Tamura	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niigata University	
Street Address:	8050, Ikarashi ni-nocho, Niigata-shi	
City:	Niigata	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	9502181	

Name:	Japan Carlit Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1010024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12278552	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-527-7700 Phone:

aavant@darbylaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Robinson Darby & Darby P.C.

PATENT

500614477 **REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0460**

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 770, Church Street Station

Address Line 2: 09864/0210277-US0

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09864/0210277-US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Anthony Avant/

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Hitoshi !	MIYATA, Yoshimasa FUJIGAKI,			
Yoji YAMAGUCHI, Yoshinori MUTO, and Masaaki TAMURA				
residing respectively at Niigata, Japan; Niigata, Japan;				
Gunma, Japan; Gunma, Japan; Gunm	a, Japan			
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NIIGATA I	JNIVERSITY: JAPAN CARLIT CO., LTD.			
corporations existing under the laws of Jap	an			
located at 8050, Ikarashi ni-nocho, Niigata-shi, N	Niigata 9502181, Japan;			
1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010024	, Japan			
and its successors, assigns, and legal represent	tatives, the entire right, title, and interest for			
all countries including the United States of Ame	erica, in and to certain inventions relating to			
ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR RADIATION/LIGHT	SENSOR AND RADIATION/LIGHT DETECTOR			
described in an application for Letters Patent of date, and all patents which may be granted then and extensions thereof, and authorize and Trademarks to issue all patents on said im Company as assignee of the entire interest, and agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing oaths and generally do everything possible to a nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection.	refor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations request the Commissioner of Patents and aprovements or resulting therefrom to said ad covenant that I/we have full right so to do, d Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all ag and reissue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and			
Signature Nitethir mysts Hitoshi MIYATA	Date July 28, 2008			
Signature Yoshimasa FUJIGAKI	DateJuly 28, 2008			
SignatureYoji YAMAGUCHI	Date			
SignatureYoshinori MUTO	Date			
SignatureMasaaki TAMURA	Date			
Signature				

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Hitoshi MIYATA, Yoshimasa FUJIGAKI,

Yoji YAMAGUCHI, Yoshinori MUTO, ar	<u>nd Masaaki TAMURA</u>
residing respectively at Niigata, Japan; Nii	gata, Japan;
Gunma, Japan; Gunma, Japan; Gunm	na, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NIIGATA	
corporations existing under the laws of Jap	oan
located at 8050, Ikarashi ni-nocho, Niigata-shi,	Niigata 9502181, Japan;
1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010024	4, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal represer	ntatives, the entire right, title, and interest for
all countries including the United States of Am	erica, in and to certain inventions relating to
ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR RADIATION/LIGHT	T SENSOR AND RADIATION/LIGHT DETECTOR
and extensions thereof, and authorize and Trademarks to issue all patents on said in Company as assignee of the entire interest, as and agree that I/we will communicate to sa	erefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations request the Commissioner of Patents and approvements or resulting therefrom to said and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, aid Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and
SignatureHitoshi MIYATA	
SignatureYoshimasa FUJIGAKI	
Signature J. Manuguch. Yoji YAMAGUCHI	Date_July 28, 2008_
Signature Ymuto	Date_July 28, 2008_
Signature / M. Janua Masaaki TAMURA	Date_July 28, 2008
Signatura	Data

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0463